TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM520450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 4714/Frame 0586

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The F&M Bank & Trust Company		05/20/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berkeys LLC (formerly B. S. & S. Services, Inc.)
Street Address:	1070 S. Kimball Avenue
City:	Southlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840581	BERKEYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

skann@gibsondunn.com Email:

Stephanie Kann **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98725-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCC-3 Termination (FM - B. S. S.)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006627 FRAME: 0676

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CSC	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Corporation Service Company 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 USA	

FILING NUMBER: 15-00158005 FILING DATE: 05/20/2015 02:08 PM DOCUMENT NUMBER: 607598500001 FILED: Texas Secretary of State

IMAGE GENERATED ÉLECTRONICALLY FOR XML FILING THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE shor's name in item 13 rest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Teame of Assignor in item 9. secured Party authorizing this Continuation State Check one of these three boxes to: item 7a or 7b, DELETE named to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	tement is continued for the me: Give record nan I in item 6a or 6b.
ame of Assignor in item 9. cured Party authorizing this Continuation State Check one of these three boxes to: item 7a or 7b, DELETE name to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	me: Give record nand in item 6a or 6b. SUFFIX SUFFIX
ame of Assignor in item 9. cured Party authorizing this Continuation State Check one of these three boxes to: item 7a or 7b, DELETE name to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	me: Give record nand in item 6a or 6b. SUFFIX SUFFIX
Check one of these three boxes to: item 7a or 7b, DELETE nam to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ne: Give record nan I in item 6a or 6b. SUFFIX omit, modify, or abbreviate
Check one of these three boxes to: item 7a or 7b, DELETE nam to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	ne: Give record nan I in item 6a or 6b. SUFFIX omit, modify, or abbreviate
Item 7a or 7b, DELETE nam to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX omit, modify, or abbreviate
Item 7a or 7b, DELETE nam to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX omit, modify, or abbreviate
I to be deleted IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not companies of the co	SUFFIX omit, modify, or abbreviate
IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not o	SUFFIX omit, modify, or abbreviate
name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not c	omit, modify, or abbreviate
name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not c	omit, modify, or abbreviate
name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not c	omit, modify, or abbreviate
IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
IONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
POSTAL CODE	
POSTAL CODE	
POSTAL CODE	
	COUNTRY
F	4
	Assignment)
ame (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an A	
ame (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an a	
ame (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an A	SUFFIX
	SUFFIX
	me (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an

FILING OFFICE COPY

RECORDED: 04/23/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006627 FRAME: 0677